
Project Funded

Name / Project

Application 

Date

Amount 

Requested

 Amount 

Funded 

Total 

Estimated

Cost 

ARP/Relief 

Funds 

Received

Total ARP/

Relief Funds 

Expected

 People 

Benefit Notes

INFRASTRUCTURE:

Conway Corp /

Conway Water - Lower Ridge Road 3/8/2022 $1,570,000 $2,836,700 $0 $0 140               

Wooster / Water Tank Project 2/15/2022 $1,875,137 $1,875,137 $115,296 $229,990 2,490            

Wooster / Sewer Project $3,135,038 $3,135,038 1,140            

Greenbrier / Wastewater Upgrade 3/3/2022 $6,722,100 $6,722,100 $773,284 $1,170,616 8,000            

Greenbrier / Wastewater Treatment Plant 3/3/2022 $5,664,539 $5,664,539 15,702          

Vilonia / Water Project 2/14/2022 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 $0 $955,297 30,000          

Damascus / Water Project 3/14/2022 $138,560 138,560.00$      $138,560 $39,675 * $79,143 26                 

* "Earmarked for walking trail & fire dept."

Ordinance 22-18 approved 4/19/22 QC

Guy / Water Project 2/16/2022 $80,000 80,000.00$        $127,000 $81,416 $162,832 600               Ordinance 22-18 approved 4/19/22 QC

Total 

Infrastructure $20,385,374

BROADBAND:

Conway Corp "P" /

Fiber Optic Cable NW of Conway 3/15/2022 $7,154,400 $7,154,400 $0 $0 1,661            

Conway Corp "W" /

Fiber Optic Cable  N of Conway 3/15/2022 $4,009,680 $4,009,680 $0 $0 867               

Conway Corp "Y" /

Fiber Optic Cable SW of Conway 3/15/2022 $1,788,594 $1,788,594 $0 $0 224               

Total 

Broadband $12,952,674

Total This Page $33,338,048 (All Infrastructure Projects)

FAULKNER COUNTY REQUESTS FOR ARP FUNDING



Name

Application 

Date

Amount 

Requested

 Amount 

Funded 

Total 

Estimated

Cost

ARP/Relief 

Funds 

Received

Total ARP/

Relief Funds 

Expected

 People 

Benefit Notes

GOVT. / LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Faulkner County 911 /

911 PSAP Consolidation 2/8/2022 $500,000 Project Ongoing $0 $0

Faulkner County Coroner /

Replace Radios 3/21/2022 $30,230

See Attached 

online $0 $0 No attachment on County website 5/4/2022

Sheriff's Dept. Reserve Unit / 

Body Armor Program 2/15/2022 $22,160 $22,160 $0 $0

Fire Chiefs' Association /

Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA) 2/7/2022 $3,300,000 $3,300,000 $0 $0 For all 23 volunteer fire depts. In County

Total 

Govt./Law Enf. $3,852,390

NON-PROFITS:

United Way /

Increase 2022 Awards; Stabilize Lost Revenue 4/15/2022 $200,000 $200,000 $53,500 * $0

* $175,000 expected from workplace 

donations

Salvation Army /

Rent-Utility-Food Assistance 3/14/2022 $600,000 $600,000 $0 $0

Community Action Program for Central Arkansas 

(CAPCA) / Rent-Utility-Food Assistance 4/11/2022 $415,332

See attached 

online $1,423,506

"Each item is also subsidized with other fund 

sources."

Children's Advocacy Alliance /

"Planning" for New Space & Property Purchase 3/14/2022 $573,300 $574,000 $25,000

As of 5/4/2022, attachments listed as 

"Childrens' Advocacy Alliance"on County 

website are duplicates of the Fire Chief 

Association attachments.

Total Non-

Profits $1,788,632

  

Total Requested 

This Page $5,641,022

TOTAL 

REQUESTS $38,979,070



Water / Drainage 25% = $15.066M

Sewer 12% = $2.916M

Community 6% = $1.458M

Premium Pay 6% - $1.458M

Criminal Justice / 911 at 12% = $2.916M

Broadband + Water + Sewer = 62%
62% of 24.3 = $15.066 M


